OP \$40.00 1887330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334589

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| J. L. Franklin & Co. | | 03/06/2015 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | John L. Franklin | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11504 Hyde Place | |
| City: | Raleigh | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27614 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1887330 | HURRICANE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198474435

Email: gelatoamare@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Franklin
Address Line 1: 11504 Hyde Place

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27614

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John L. Franklin |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /john I franklin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/10/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment to JLF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005474 FRAME: 0860

900318127

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment Agreement or (the "Agreement") is made and effective on March 6, 2015, by and between John L. Franklin (the "Assignee") and J. L. Franklin & Co. (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations as referenced below;

1351096 1361124 1858753 1887330 2966050 2972564

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration referenced above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

PRESIDENT J. L. FRANKLIN & CO.

John L. Franklin, President, J. L. Franklin & Co.

Assignor

John L. Franklin

Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 005474 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 03/10/2015